RESOLUTION NO. 17-05

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO ADOPTING THE ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION OF THE DENVER REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS ("DRCOG") FOR CITY QUALIFICATION TO BECOME A MEMBER OF DRCOG

WHEREAS, the Denver Regional Council of Governments ("DRCOG") is a council of governments serving as a planning organization, technical assistance provider and forum for visionary local member governments; and

WHEREAS, local governments located within a designated region may participate as members in DRCOG; and

WHEREAS, in order for a local government to become a member, DRCOG requires the governing body of such entity to adopt the Articles of Association of DRCOG; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Castle Pines desires to become a member of DRCOG and thereby take advantage of the programs and funding opportunities that membership in the organization provides.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES, COLORADO, THAT:

Section 1. The City Council hereby approves the Articles of Association of the Denver Regional Council of Governments, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A, and authorizes payment of the annual assessment to become a member of DRCOG.

Section 2. This Resolution is effective upon adoption.

INTRODUCED, READ, AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASTLE PINES BY A VOTE OF IN FAVOR AND AGAINST THIS 14TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

Xh

ATTEST:

Sharon Washington, CMC, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Linda C. Michow, City Attorney

EXHIBIT A DRCOG ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION